payment upon grant of tenement by the SA Mines Department and 2 million Taiton shares upon
listing on the ASX.

Historical drill logs indicate that Lower Gawler Range Volcanics (LGRV) are interlayered with
sediments currently classified to older stratigraphic units. Target evaluation finds that the Merino
Prospect has hallmarks of a large-scale Mo Porphyry overlooked by prior explorers.  The target style
of Mo Porphyry further supports interpretation of the area for extension /rifting.

Merino Projects
comprising ELA
2020/00206 and ELA,
021/00013

Taiton has also
applied for 2 other
tenements near the
above tenements
measuring 1.88
square kilometres.

3. Pro forma Statement of Financial Position

A pro-forma statement of financial position of the Company following completion of the
Restructuring and New Share Subscription (Completion) is set out in Schedule 2.

10

4. Pro forma Capital Structure

A summary of the proposed capital structure upon completion of the proposals are as follows :

   Total

Existing no of shares   61,144,123

After Share Consolidation   6,114,412

To be issued for
Debt

Conversion
New

Subscription

Datuk Siak Wei Low and
related parties 3,350,000  272,000  3,622,000
Other creditors 425,000  400,000  825,000
Chee Cheong (David) Low - 4,088,000  4,088,000
Peter Ng - 240,000  240,000
Noel Ong - 4,000,000  4,000,000
Kah Hui Tan - 4,000,000  4,000,000

 3,775,000  13,000,000  16,775,000

Enlarged share capital   22,889,412

5. Advantages and Disadvantages

Advantages
The Directors are of the view that the following non-exhaustive list of advantages may be relevant to
a Shareholder’s decision on how to vote on Resolutions 1-7:

(a) The Company's NTA is currently in negative and the Company is financially supported by loans

facilities provided by Datuk Siak Wei Low. If the debt conversion and interest waiver are not
implemented, the Company would need to raise additional funds to repay the debts owing.

(b) The debt conversion and interest waiver would assist in reversing the negative NTA via the